Section 106

(a) Insert fuli name of
company

(b) Insert full name(s) and
address(es)

(c) delete as applicable

{d} Insert date

(e) The copy account
must be authenticated by
the wntten signature(s)
of the hquidator(s)

Presenter's name, | esha Parsons l

address and 'e:ﬁ'::;f PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

Form 4 72
The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting 1n a S 1 0 6
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up u

Pursuant to Section 106 of the

For official use
Insolvency Act 1986 or ofiici

To the Registrar of Companies
Company Number

313318

Name of Company

(a) The Burn Fireciay Company Limited

I'We(b) Nicholas Reed Stuart Maddison
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Bensoh House Cornwall Court
33 Wellington Street 19 Comwall Street
Leeds Birmingham
West Yorkshire LS1 4JP West Midlands B3 20T
FINAL

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was duly held on 23 July 2010 pursuant
to section 106 of The Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account
{of which a copy is attached) (e) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been
disposed of and (c) [that the same was done accordingly] [no quorum was
present at the meeting]

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on 23 July 2010
pursuant to section 106 of The Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the
said account faid before it showing how the winding up of the company has been
conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of and (c) [that
the same was done accordingly] [no quorum was present at the meeting]

Signed q/w\/\/’ Date ‘-f/ %/1 o

—

For Official Use

Liguid ction
Benson House Iquidation Se , Post Room

33 Wellington Street

i

This form 1s reproduced under the temms of Crawn Copynght Policy Guidance 1ssued by HMSO

06/08f2010
COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106

Form 4.72 (contd.)

Liquidator's statement of account: creditors’ voluntary

winding up

Statement showing how winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been

disposed of

Name of Company The Burn Fireclay Company Limited
From 20 December 1999 (commencement of winding up)to 23 July 2010

(close of winding up)

Statement
of assets Receipt Payment
and P y
habilities
Receipts £ £ £
Cash at Bank 4 5,501 | Costs of Solicitor to Liquidator 7,774
Cash in hand 0 475| Other law costs 0
Marketable Securities 0 0| Liquidator's £
Sundry Debtors 0 35,233 Where (% on £ realised) 0
Stock in Trade 0 161,296| apphcable (% on £ distnbuted) 0 156,634
Work in Progress o 0
Freehold Property 1,443,000 124850| Bywhom — Creditors
Leasehold Property 0 [ Auctioneer's and Valuer's Charges 15,700
Plant and machinery 0 79,585
Furniture, Fittings, Utensils, etc 0 8,452 | Costs of possession and maintenance of
; ' ' estate 41,905
Patents, Trademarks, efc ¢ 0
Investments other than Costs of gazetting and other
Marketable Secunities 0 0| advertsing
Surplus from securities 0 32,331| Incidental Outlays
Unpaid Calls at Commencement Total costs and £ 222,013
of Winding Up 0 0
Amount received from Calls on (1 Debenture £
Contributories made in the 0
Winding Up 0 0 g
Rent 0 33 0
Other property 0 127.797
Refunds 0 1419 (v Creditors* £
Legal settlement 0 8.813] 45 Preferential dividend at 57 65p in 108,276
Insurance claims and refunds 0 0| £ on £187,816
1 d
Tax and other refunds 0 0 02 g:;;gﬁl;rgd widend at 0 00pm £ 4] 108,276
0 0
Miscellaneous (The estimate of amount to rank for
dividend was £0}
£ 1,443,000 458,086
{m Returns to £
Less £ ]
Payments to Redeem Securnities 0 o
Costs of execution 0
Payments per Trading Account 0 0 0
0 ]
Net £ 458,086 BALANCE £ 458,086

Except where otherwise stated all values shown are exclusive of VAT




Section 106 Form 4.72 (contd.)

(1) Assets, Including shown in the statement of assets and liabilities and estimated to be of the value of
£0 have proved to be unrealisable

(2) State amount paid into the Insolvency Services Account In respect of
(a) unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up £ 0
(b} other unclaimed dividends In the winding up £ 0
(¢ moneys held by the company In trust in respect of dividends or other sums

due before the commencement of the winding up to any person as a
member of the company

(3) Add here any special remarks the Liguidator thinks desirable -

Dated "f' ( b / e { ‘
Signed (by the Liquidator) \////[ / / }

Name and address of Liquidator (IN BLOCI’J/LETI'ERS)/-

NICHOLAS REED STUART MADDISON
PRICEWATERHCUSECOQPERS LLP PRICEWATERHOUSECQOPERS LLP
BENSON HOUSE CORNWALL COURT
33WELLINGTON STREET 19 CORNWALL STREET

LEEDS BIRMINGHAM

WEST YORKSHIRE LS1 4JP WEST MIDLANDS B3 20T

Notes

* State number Preferential creditors need not be separately shown if all creditors have been paid in full

T State nominal value and class of share




